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RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO-492

TO BE ANSWERED ON 07/02/2023


 EXPORT OF AYURVEDIC/INDIGENOUS MEDICINES


492. SHRI RAKESH SINHA:


Will the Minister of AYUSH be pleased to state:


(a) the total revenue received from the export of ayurvedic medicines;

(b) the rate of growth of export of ayurvedic medicines in the last five years;

(c) the name of the countries where our indigenous medicines are supplied in higher volumes; and

(d) the proportion of export made by Government owned production companies and by private ayurvedic companies?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF AYUSH

(SHRI SARBANANDA SONOWAL)


(a) & (b) The total revenue generated from the export of Ayush and Herbal Products to various countries from FY 2017-18 to FY 2022-23 (till date) is USD 2892.19 Million.

The growth rate of export of Ayush and Herbal Products to various countries during the period FY 2017-18 To FY 2021-22 has been 34.20 per cent.

[Source: DGCIS]

(c) Following are the top 20 countries where Ayush and Herbal Products have been exported in high volumes during FY 2017-18 to FY 2022-23:

i. United States of America

ii. Germany

iii. United Arab Emirates

iv. Italy

v. China


vi. Nepal

vii. Vietnam

viii. France

ix. United Kingdom

x. Bangladesh

xi. Russia

xii. Australia

xiii. Malaysia

xiv. Korea

xv. Netherland

xvi. Canada

xvii. Spain

xviii. Pakistan

xix. Japan

xx. South Africa

[Source: DGCIS]

(d)   The major exporter of Ayush and Herbal Medicines to foreign nations are private

manufacturing companies.

********

